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Introduction

The L-Bracket and C-Bracket mounts studio monitors to the V120 Mount and offer tilt
adjustment to allow studio monitors to focus correctly to the listening position.

¢

A,

L-Bracket C-Bracket
The L-Bracket allows studio monitors to  The C-Bracket allows studio monitors
be positioned horizontally and can tilt to be positioned facing downwards and
downwards up to 45 degrees. can tilt upwards up to 45 degrees.
Adapters not included

V120 Adapters (sold separately) are available to mount common studio monitors to the
L-Bracket or C-Brackets, depending on the mounting hole locations.

Product Selector

The online Product Selector provides an easy reference to determine which adapters
are required for a model of studio monitor. The Product Selector also helps determine
which components are required to configure a model of studio monitor for a wall or
ceiling installation using IsoAcoustics or other third-party mount.

Obyi0)

Product Selector
Determine the right adapters for your studio monitor
calculator.isoacoustics.com




Safety Warnings

When using this product, basic safety precautions should always be followed to
reduce the risk of injury, including the following:

ADANGER Risk of falling! Take special care when working at
height. Use safety equipment.

* Read this installation guide very carefully and pay attention to the information
contained within, before installing.

* Installation should be carried out by trained installation personnel

* Pay attention to tight screw connections, especially when making adjustments

* The V120 Brackets are intended for indoor installation only

* Careful handling required due to adjustment options

Specifications

L-Bracket

7 Dimensions (W x H x D) - 360 x 165 or 305 x 25.5 mm (14.2" x6.5" or 12" x 17)
z  Weight - 1.1 kg (2.43 Ibs)

? Max loading capacity - 18.1 kg (40 Ibs)

z Material - Black powder coated steel

C-Bracket

2z Dimensions (W x H x D) - 255 x 105 x 25.5 mm (10" x 4.1"x 17)

z  Weight - 0.7 kg (1.54 Ibs)

? Max loading capacity - 18.1 kg (40 Ibs)

z Material - Black powder coated steel

Installation Video

[=]

For video instructions on how to install the V120 Brackets,
please use the QR code or shortened URL listed below. <<(

Shortened URL code Etﬁ
https://qrco.de/bdMZq1
© scanmME




Scope of delivery

4 N\
L-Bracket

T-Tube Short Tube Long Tube Tilt Adjuster
(Qty 1) (Qty 1) (Qty 1) (Qty 1)
M6x35 M6 M10
Flanged hex bolt FIanged nylon nut Nylon nut Washer Wrench
(Qty 4) (Qty 3) (Qty 1) (Qty 2) (Qty 2)
/ N\
C-Bracket

C-Bracket Tilt Adjuster

(Qty 1) (Qty 1)
M6x35 M6 M6 M10
Flanged hex bolt FIanged nylon nut Nylon nut Washer Wrench
(Qty 2) (Qty 1) (Qty 1) (Qty 2) (Qty 2)

Installation Guide

Kl Mounting the Tilt Adjuster directly to the studio monitor
(option)

1. Fasten the Tilt Adjuster directly to the threads ¥
on the back of the studio monitors. @
Note: Screws for mounting the Tilt Adjuster %
directly to the studio monitor are not included.




Installation Guide

1 Mounting the Tilt Adjuster to the studio monitor
using Adapter (option)

1. Mount the appropriate Adapter for your studio
monitor to the Tilt Adjuster, using the following
hardware included with the Adapter.

« M6 Hex bolt (Qty 2)

o Lock washers (Qty 2)

« M6 Nut (Qty 2)

oA

= To determine the correct adapters for your studio monitors, use
% - the IsoAcoustics Product Selector at calculator.isoacoustics.com.

2. Fasten the Adapter to the threads on the back
of the studio monitors using the silver bolts and
lock washers included with the Adapter. Bolts
might need to be purchased separately if a
different size or length is required.

Mounting the L-Bracket to the Tilt Adjuster

The L-Bracket includes a Short Tube and a Long Tube to provide different options
depending on the threaded hole location on the studio monitors and the tilt angle.

i
The use of a long or short bracket tube depends
on the distance of the studio monitor threaded
holes from the top edge of the studio monitor.




Installation Guide

1. Choose between the Short Tube and the Long Tube, based on the location of the
threaded inserts on the back of the studio monitor. The Short Tube is used if there is a
smaller gap between the threads and the top of the studio monitor. The Long Tube is
used if there is a bigger gap between the threads and the top of the studio monitor.

The following figures show the distance between the T-Tube and the Tilt Adjuster,
depending on the holes used in the short or long tube.

Ve

Long Tube used

000 o]
o 0 0]

183 mm (7.27) 158 mm (6.27) 133 mm (5.27)

[o

Short Tube used

68 mm (2.77)

o 0|00 ©
0|0 00O

| [ 43mm (1.7

-
2. Install the Tilt Adjuster on the Short Tube or
Long Tube as illustrated in the figure on the side.
The Tilt Adjuster should be installed on the side of
the tube that has the holes positioned closest to
that side.
-

3. Use bolts, washers and nuts to fasten the Short Tube or Long Tube to the Tilt
Adjuster as specified and shown in the figure below.

« Use the M6 Flanged hex bolt with the M6 ‘ h
Flanged nylon nut through the lower round hole | wp- @@) -
in the tilt adjuster. %

* Use the M6 Flanged hex bolt with the M6
Washers and M6 Nylon Nut on the slotted hole in (jw

-

the tilt adjuster.

* Use both M10 Wrenches to tighten the nuts and
bolts.




Installation Guide

4. Slide the Tube with Tilt Adjuster in the T-Tube and align the holes in one of the
configurations illustrated below. Install the M6 Flanged bolt and M6 Flanged nylon nut
through two of the holes in the tubes.

Al :
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I3 Mounting the C-Bracket to the Tilt Adjuster

1. Position the Tilt Adjuster on the C-Bracket as illustrated in the figure below.

* Use the M6 Flanged hex bolt with the M6
Flanged nylon nut through the lower round hole
in the tilt adjuster.

* Use the M6 Flanged hex bolt with the M6
Washers and M6 Nylon Nut on the slotted hole in
the tilt adjuster.

* Use both M10 Wrenches to tighten the nuts and
bolts.

2. Tighten the nuts and bolts so that the Tilt Adjuster is held firmly in place.

E Mounting the L-Bracket or C-Bracket to the V120 Mount

1. Follow the instructions included with the V120 Isolation Mount to install the studio
monitor with the L-Bracket or C-Bracket to the V120 Isolation Mount.

2. Adjust the tilt and rotation of the monitors, so they are properly focused to the
listening position.
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Guide d'installation

4. Faites glisser le tube avec le dispositif de réglage d'inclinaison dans le tube en T et
alignez les trous dans I'une des configurations illustrées ci-dessous. Installez le boulon
a bride M6 et I'écrou en nylon a bride M6 dans deux des trous des tubes.

Al :

o O ofo

o]0 O |Oo

I3 Montage du support en C sur le dispositif de réglage
d’inclinaison

1. Positionnez le dispositif de réglage d'inclinaison sur le support en C comme illustré
sur la figure ci-dessous.

* Utilisez le boulon hexagonal a bride M6 avec
I'écrou en nylon a bride M6 dans le trou rond
inférieur du dispositif de réglage d'inclinaison.

* Utilisez le boulon hexagonal a bride M6 avec les
rondelles M6 et I'écrou en nylon M6 sur le trou
oblong du dispositif de réglage d'inclinaison.

* Utilisez les deux clés M10 pour serrer les écrous
et les boulons.

2. Serrez les écrous et les boulons afin que le dispositif de réglage d'inclinaison soit
fermement maintenu en place.

5] Montage du support en L ou du support en C sur le
support V120

1. Suivez les instructions fournies avec le support d'isolation V120 pour installer le
moniteur de studio avec le support en L ou le support en C sur le support d' isolation
V120.

2. Ajustez l'inclinaison et la rotation des moniteurs, afin qu'ils soient correctement
focalisés sur la position d'écoute.




Guide d'installation

1.Choisissez entre le tube court et le tube long, en fonction de I'emplacement des
inserts filetés a l'arriere du moniteur de studio. Le tube court est utilisé s'il y a un petit
espace entre les inserts filetés et le haut du moniteur de studio. Le tube long est utilisé
s'il y a un plus grand écart entre les inserts filetés et le haut du moniteur de studio.

Les figures suivantes montrent la distance entre le tube en T et le dispositif de réglage
d'inclinaison, en fonction des trous utilisés dans le tube court ou long.

4 N\
Tube long utilisé

°]o o o‘
o 0 0]

183 mm (7.2 po) 158 mm (6.2 po) 133 mm (5.2 po)

[o

- J/

-

Tube court utilisé

68 mm (2.7 po)

o 0|00 ©
0|0 00O

43 mm (1.7 po)

o

-
2. Installez le dispositif de réglage d'inclinaison
sur le tube court ou le tube long comme illustré
sur la figure ci-contre. L' ajusteur doit étre installé
sur le cé6té du tube dont les trous sont les plus
proches de ce cété.
G

3. Utilisez des boulons, des rondelles et des écrous pour fixer le tube court ou le tube
long au dispositif de réglage d'inclinaison comme spécifié et illustré sur la figure ci-
dessous.

* Utilisez le boulon hexagonal a bride M6 avec ‘ h
I'"écrou en nylon a bride M6 dans le trou rond »@@) -
inférieur du dispositif de réglage d'inclinaison. %

* Utilisez le boulon hexagonal & bride M6 avec les
rondelles M6 et I'écrou en nylon M6 sur le trou
~(&

oblong du dispositif de réglage d'inclinaison.

* Utilisez les deux clés M10 pour serrer les écrous
et les boulons.




Guide d'installation

1 Montage de I'ajusteur d'inclinaison sur le moniteur de
studio a I'aide de I'adaptateur (option)

1. Montez I'adaptateur approprié pour votre
moniteur de studio sur le dispositif de réglage
d'inclinaison, en utilisant le matériel suivant fourni
avec l'adaptateur.

« Boulon hexagonal M6 (Qté 2)

« Rondelles de blocage (Qté 2)

«  Ecrou M6 (Qté 2)

1

Of0
- Pour déterminer les adaptateurs appropriés pour vos moniteurs de studio,

l. utilisez le sélecteur de produits IsoAcoustics sur calculator.isoacoustics.com.

2. Fixez I'adaptateur aux filetages a l'arriere des

moniteurs de studio a l'aide des boulons argentés
et des rondelles de blocage fournies avec
I'adaptateur. Les boulons peuvent devoir étre
achetés séparément si une taille ou une longueur
différente est requise.

Montage du support en L sur le dispositif de réglage
d'inclinaison
Le support en L comprend un tube court et un tube long pour offrir différentes options

en fonction de I'emplacement du trou fileté sur les moniteurs de studio et de I'angle
d'inclinaison.

L'utilisation d'un tube de support long ou court
dépend de la distance entre les trous filetés du
moniteur de studio et le bord supérieur du

. moniteur de studio.




Contenu de la livraison

p
Supporten L

TubeenT Tube Court Plus Long Tube Ajusteur d'inclinaison
(Qté 1) (Qté 1) (Qté 1) (Qté 1)
M6x35 . M6 . M6 M6 M10
Boulon hexagonal a bride Ecrou en nylon a bride Ecrou en nylon Rondelle Clé
(Qté 4) (Qté 3) (Qté 1) (Qté 2) (Qté 2)
-
e
Supporten C
Supporten C Ajusteur d' Inclinaison
(Qté 1) (Qté 1)
M6x35 ’ M6 i M6 M6 M10
Boulon hexagonal a bride Ecrou en nylon a bride Ecrou en nylon Rondelle Clé
(Qté 2) (Qté 1) (Qté 1) (Qté 2) (Qté 2)
-

Guide d'installation

Kl Montage du I'ajusteur d'inclinaison directement sur le
moniteur de studio (option)

1. Fixez I'ajusteur d'inclinaison directement sur les
filetages a l'arriere des moniteurs de studio.

Remarque : Les vis pour monter le Tilt Adjuster
directement sur le moniteur de studio ne sont pas
incluses.

!

9




Avertissements de sécurité

Lors de l'utilisation de ce produit, des précautions de sécurité de base doivent toujours
étre suivies pour réduire le risque de blessure, notamment les suivantes:

ADANGER Risque de chute! Faites particuliérement attention lorsque

vous travaillez en hauteur. Utilisez des équipements de sécurité.

* Lisez attentivement ce guide d'installation et prétez attention aux informations qu'il
contient avant l'installation

* L'installation doit étre effectuée par un personnel d'installation qualifié

* Faites attention aux raccords vissés serrés, en particulier lors des réglages

* Les supports V120 sont destinés a une installation en intérieur uniquement

* Manipulation soigneuse requise en raison des options de réglage

Spécifications

Supporten L

7z Dimensions (LxH x P.) = 360 x 165 ou 305 x 25.5 mm (14.2" x6.5" ou 12" x 1)
z Poids - 1.1kg (2.431b)

7 Capacité de charge maximale - 18.1 kg (40 Ib)

z Matériau - Acier enduit de poudre noire

Supporten C

2z Dimensions (L x Hx P) - 255x105x25.5mm (10" x4.1"x 17)

z Poids - 0.7 kg (1.54 Ib)

z Capacité de charge maximale - 18.1 kg (40 Ib)

z Matériau - Acier enduit de poudre noire

Vidéo d'installation

o
O

Pour obtenir des instructions vidéo sur l'installation du
support V120, veuillez utiliser le code QR ou I'URL
abrégée ci-dessous.

%ﬁ

Code URL raccourci
https://qrco.de/bdMZq1

Scanne moi

i
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Introduction

Le support en L et le support en C regoivent des moniteurs de studio sur le support
V120 et offrent un réglage de l'inclinaison pour permettre aux moniteurs de studio de

se concentrer correctement sur la position d'écoute.

R &
45—
¥
\Z

SupportenlL Supporten C

Le support en L permet aux moniteurs de Le support en C permet aux moniteurs
studio d'étre positionnés horizontalement de studio d'étre orientés vers le bas et
et peut s'incliner vers le bas jusqu'a 45 peut s'incliner vers le haut jusqu'a 45
degrés. degrés.

Adaptateurs non inclus

Des adaptateurs V120 (vendus séparément) sont disponibles pour monter des moniteurs
de studio courants sur les supports en L ou en C, en fonction de I'emplacement des trous
de montage.

Sélecteur de produits

Le sélecteur de produits en ligne fournit une référence facile pour déterminer quels
adaptateurs sont nécessaires pour un modele de moniteur de studio. Le sélecteur de
produit aide également a déterminer quels composants sont nécessaires pour
configurer un modele de moniteur de studio pour une installation murale ou au plafond
a l'aide d'un support d'IsoAcoustics ou d'un autre fabricant.

Sélecteur de produits

Déterminez les bons adaptateurs pour votre
moniteur de studio
calculator.isoacoustics.com
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Supports V120

Support en L et support
en C pour support
Supporten L d'isolation V120

Supporten C

.




